

**Corrigendum - 5 for RFP Reference Number: IT-07/2022-23**
**Date : 21-FEB-2023**

SrNo	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Date and Time of submission of online technical bid with proposed Models and commercial (indicative price) bids	22-Feb-2023 @ (10:00 to 18:00 Hrs)	27-Feb-2023 @ (10:00 to 18:00 Hrs)
2	Date of Opening Technical Bid	23-Feb-2023 @ (17:00 Hrs). To participate, please send your request to prit@stockholding.com on or before 23-Feb-2023 @ 14:00 Hrs	28-Feb-2023 @ (17:00 Hrs). To participate, please send your request to prit@stockholding.com on or before 28-Feb-2023 @ 14:00 Hrs
3	Date for Commercial (Indicative Price) bids opening	13-Mar-2023 @ (12:00 Hrs). Request will be sent only to Technical Eligible bidders on or before 10-Mar-2023 @ 14:00 Hrs	15-Mar-2023 @ (12:00 Hrs). Request will be sent only to Technical Eligible bidders on or before 13-Mar-2023 @ 14:00 Hrs
4	Date of Reverse Auction	A. Core i7 Desktop (Type-01) - 24-Mar-2023 @ (11:00 Hrs) B. Core i3 Desktop (Type-02) - 24-Mar-2023 @ (16:00 Hrs)	A. Core i7 Desktop (Type-01) - 29-Mar-2023 @ (11:00 Hrs) B. Core i3 Desktop (Type-02) - 29-Mar-2023 @ (16:00 Hrs)
5	Requirement details with Terms & Conditions - Evaluation of Bids	<p>Bidder should have supplied minimum of 1000 Desktops/Laptops <b>(for any of the Top 3 OEM's in Gartner Leaders Quadrant for Press release Q3 2022 in market share and shipment for PC's (Desktop/Laptop))</b> per Contract/Work Order (Work Order can have multiple PO's) per year under contract of Computer Hardware to at least 03 Government/Enterprise/ Corporate customers in India. The above information should be shared for atleast 3 customers in the past 3 years.</p> <p>Details of Top 3 OEM's in Gartner Leaders Quadrant for Press release Q3 2022 inmarket share and shipment of PC's:</p> <p><a href="https://www.gartner.com/en/newsroom/press-releases/2022-10-10-gartner-says-worldwide-pc-shipments-declined-19-percent-in-third-quarter-of-2022">https://www.gartner.com/en/newsroom/press-releases/2022-10-10-gartner-says-worldwide-pc-shipments-declined-19-percent-in-third-quarter-of-2022</a></p> <p><u>Note:</u></p> <p>1. Each Implementation should be completed within one year. Active Contract / work Order which is still active and not closed can also be shared.</p> <p>2. Each Project/Contract should have only One OEM product. Under same project/contract multiple OEM products will not be considered.</p>	<p>Bidder should have supplied minimum of 1000 Desktops/Laptops <b>(for any of the Top 3 OEM's in Preliminary Worldwide PC Vendor Unit Shipment Estimates for 3Q22)</b> per Contract/Work Order (Work Order can have multiple PO's) per year under contract of Computer Hardware to at least 03 Government/Enterprise/ Corporate customers in India. The above information should be shared for atleast 3 customers in the past 3 years.</p> <p>Details of Top 3 OEM's in Preliminary Worldwide PC Vendor Unit Shipment Estimates for 3Q22:</p> <p><a href="https://www.gartner.com/en/newsroom/press-releases/2022-10-10-gartner-says-worldwide-pc-shipments-declined-19-percent-in-third-quarter-of-2022">https://www.gartner.com/en/newsroom/press-releases/2022-10-10-gartner-says-worldwide-pc-shipments-declined-19-percent-in-third-quarter-of-2022</a></p> <p><u>Note:</u></p> <p>1. Each Implementation should be completed within one year. Active Contract / work Order which is still active and not closed can also be shared.</p> <p>2. Each Project/Contract should have only One OEM product. Under same project/contract multiple OEM products will not be considered.</p>

**Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: IT-07/2022-23)**